N\,

WELOOM

BY 3-WATT24

WELOOM Art.Nr.
BASIC LED Panel 30135651

WELOOM BASIC LED Panel OTA19 non-DIM 38/54W
4.300/6.000Im 113Im/W 4.000K CRI80 Surface-mounting

WELOOM BASIC LED Panel is a LED ceiling recessed luminaire with translucent PMMA cover for
the ceiling installation indoors. Suitable for use in offices, banks, corridors, foyers, conference rooms, sales
areas, showrooms, waiting areas, educational institutions and nursing homes.

The luminaire has a symmetrical, narrow beam light distribution and a translucent PMMA cover with a photo-
metrically effective prismatic structure. With adjustable rated luminous flux from 4000 Im - 6000 Im. The rated

wattage depends on the set luminous flux (38 - 54 W). The luminaire luminous efficacy is 113 Im/W in a neutral
white light colour (most similar colour temperature CCT = 4000 K).

With electronic control gear, switchable.

Product Features

Luminaire type LED Ceiling Luminaire
Mounting Method Surface-mounting

Luminaire optics with translucent PMMA cover
Luminaire colour RAL9016 Traffic white
Luminaire Body Body sheet steel

Dimensions Net 1502 x 300 x 59 mm

Weight 6,0 kg



Technical Data

Electrical Version
Connection Type
LED-System
Connected load
Colour Temperature
Rated Luminous Flux
Luminous efficacy
CEN Flux Code

LED Service Life
Colour Rendering Index
Colour Tolerance

Photobiological Class

Rated Luminous Flux Level O

38 W

4.000 K

4.300 Im

Operating Conditions

Ambient temperature
Protection Class
Protection Class IK

Degree of Protection

All technical data as well as weight and dimension specifications have been carefully prepared.
Errors excepted. We reserve the right to make changes in the interest of progress. [2020/07]

Electrical control gear, switchable
Terminal

Rated Luminous Flux Level F
54 W

4.000 K

6.000 Im

113 Im/W

62 87 97 100 100

L65 (25°C) = 50.000 h

80

5 SDCM

Group O — No risk

-20...+25°C

IKO2

IP20

30135651



