

WELOOM BASIC LED Panel

Art. Nr. 30135651

WELOOM BASIC LED Panel OTA19 non-DIM 38/54W 4.300/6.000lm 113lm/W 4.000K CRI80 Surface-mounting

WELOOM BASIC LED Panel is a LED ceiling recessed luminaire with translucent PMMA cover for the ceiling installation indoors. Suitable for use in offices, banks, corridors, foyers, conference rooms, sales areas, showrooms, waiting areas, educational institutions and nursing homes.

The luminaire has a symmetrical, narrow beam light distribution and a translucent PMMA cover with a photometrically effective prismatic structure. With adjustable rated luminous flux from 4000 lm - 6000 lm. The rated wattage depends on the set luminous flux (38 - 54 W). The luminaire luminous efficacy is 113 lm/W in a neutral white light colour (most similar colour temperature CCT = 4000 K).

With electronic control gear, switchable.

Product Features

LED Ceiling Luminaire
Surface-mounting
with translucent PMMA cover
RAL9016 Traffic white
Body sheet steel
1502 × 300 × 59 mm
6,0 kg

Technical Data

Electrical Version		Electrical control gear, switchable
Connection Type		Terminal
LED-System	Rated Luminous Flux Level 0	Rated Luminous Flux Level F
Connected load	38 W	54 W
Colour Temperature	4.000 K	4.000 K
Rated Luminous Flux	4.300 lm	6.000 lm
Luminous efficacy		113 lm/W
CEN Flux Code		62 87 97 100 100
LED Service Life		L65 (25°C) = 50.000 h
Colour Rendering Index		80
Colour Tolerance		5 SDCM
Photobiological Class		Group 0 – No risk

Operating Conditions

Ambient temperature	-20 + 25 °C
Protection Class	I
Protection Class IK	IK02
Degree of Protection	IP20